WIN \$500° GIFTCARD BCF

*Competition Terms and Conditions

Eligibility

- Entry is open to all citizens and residents of Australia and New Zealand.
- Employees, immediate family members of employees, employees of any company associated with the Promotion are ineligible to enter.

Entry

- The Promotion commences on 09:00 01/09/2019 AEST and entries close on 21:00 01/12/2019 AEST.
- To enter, Eligible Entrants must have a photo taken of themselves using Dribond Construction Chemicals products in a construction context, or a finished job, that utilised Dribond Construction Chemicals products during the Promotion Period and enter by submitting the photo, along with; job site information, products used, Eligible Entrant name and contact details, via email to: bsmith@constructionchemicals.com.au
- The photo must contain Dribond Construction Chemical product packaging.
- By entering the competition Eligible Entrants acknowledge the right of Dribond Construction Chemicals and its employees to use the image for social media content creation in the form of posting the photo and associated details as well as in general marketing for the company.
- By entering the competition Eligible Entrants along with Dribond Construction Chemicals, completely release Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn of any liability and acknowledge that the promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by or associated with Facebook, Instagram or LinkedIn.

Prizes and winning

- The skill-based judging will take place at 09:00 on 02/12/2019 at 45 Coulson Street, Wacol, Queensland.
- The winner will receive a BCF (Boating Camping & Fishing) e-voucher or gift card.
- Total value of e-voucher or gift card is \$500.
- The e-voucher or gift card is not redeemable for cash.

Prize conditions

• Winner will be notified by phone and email within five (5) business days of the judging. The winner will have their details published on the Dribond Construction Chemicals corporate website, Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn on 02/12/2019.

Dribond

CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS

- If the prize is unclaimed or un-awarded, a new judgment will be conducted on 09/12/2019 at the same time and place as the original judgment. The winner will be contacted by phone and email within five (5) business days and will have their name, photo and job details, published on the Dribond Construction Chemicals corporate website, Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn on 09/12/2019.
- Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- The winner agrees to the use of their name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- By entering the competition Eligible Entrants along with Dribond Construction Chemicals, completely release Facebook, Instagram and LinkedIn of any liability and acknowledge that this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to Dribond Construction Chemicals and not to any other party.
- Dribond Construction Chemicals will judge the competition and decide on the winner based on skill of the job's application.
- Dribond Construction Chemical's decision as to those able to take part and selection of winners is final. No correspondence relating to the competition will be entered.
- The entrant must be following @driconchem on Instagram or like the Dribond Construction Chemicals Facebook page in order to enter.
- Dribond Construction Chemicals shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.
- Dribond Construction Chemicals also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.